Elgar  ■ 1.800.733.5427  ■ 858.450.0085  ■ Fax 858.458.0267  ■ 9250 Brown Deer Road, San Diego, CA 92121  ■ www.elgar.com  ■ email: sales@elgar.com 35
AT 8000A/B DC POWER SYSTEM
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Elgar’s AT 8000A/B programmable
multi output DC power system accepts
both power supply and electronic load
modules simultaneously in a single high
density 5-1/4" mainframe.

Elgar  ■ 1.800.733.5427  ■ 858.450.0085  ■ Fax 858.458.0267  ■ 9250 Brown Deer Road, San Diego, CA 92121  ■ www.elgar.com  ■ email: sales@elgar.com38
AT 8000A/B DC POWER SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Please refer to Elgar’s price list for prices
on individual DC power modules, DC
electronic load modules, ADM’s, software
language, front panel/programmer, system
chassis and output connectors. The chart
above shows components for the model
system number needed for ordering.
BASIC SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
A basic system can consist of up to 16
output channels controlled by a master
programmer at one selectable bus address.
The 16 output sub-addresses are
conveniently divided into three channel
groups:  1-6, 7-12, 13-16.
Each 5-1/4" chassis can contain up to six
power modules and is switch-selectable for
any channel group. A simplified 16-channel
system in three chassis is illustrated above.
Chassis A contains the GPIB interface,
programmer, six 200W power modules
individually sub-addressed, and is selected
to be channel group 1-6. Chassis B
contains six 200W power modules
addressed as channels 7-12. Chassis C
contains four 300W electronic load
modules addressed as channels 13-16.
COMPLEX SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
The unique master/slave capability and
microprocessor-based controller make more
complex power applications possible. The
illustration below demonstrates the
extreme flexibility of the AT 8000A system.
Channel groups are not confined to a
single chassis. The example shows channel
group 1-6 configured in three separate
chassis, A1, A2, and A3. The selector
switch is set identically in each chassis. A
fully populated chassis can be one single
channel (e.g. channel one diagram below).
A channel can be any combination of up to
six modules in parallel or two modules in
series operating in master/slave mode.
M = MASTER
LM = LOAD MODULE
CH
1-6
CONTROLLER INTERFACE
M M M M M M
1        2       3        4       5       6
200W  200W  200W  200W  200W   200W
IEEE-488
M M M M M M
7        8       9       10      11       12
200W  200W  200W  200W  200W   200W
M M M M
 13       14      15       16
300W  300W  300W  300W
CH
7-12